

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7662/2014

S.L OZA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS (R. 2)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 7662/2014

As requested by the learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit as last chance. Other served respondent is also at liberty to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

...2/-

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice to Respondent Nos. 5, 9 & 19 within a period of 3 weeks as last chance.

List the matter on 27th February, 2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Registrar

JG