

MATTER FOR: 06.02.2015

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO.

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3475 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RUPSINGBHAI DIWANJIBHAI GAMIT & ANOTHER

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 30.01.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.12.2014 of the High Court of Judicature for Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Letters Patent Appeal No. 1355 of 2014.

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 2926 of 2015 and instant matters are arising out of similar issue hence instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 2926 of 2015 which is listed as Item No. 37 in Court No. 12.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR