

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7663/2014

BHARAT J. UPADHYAY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3475/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds
and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2926/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring addl. facts and appln.(s)
for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has stated that he intends
to file an application within a period of two weeks for deleting

the respondent Nos. 5, 9 and 19 from the array of the parties. In case, any such application is filed in that event the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 2926 and 3475/2015

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 27.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG