

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7662/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2013 in SCA No.6883/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

S.L OZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124485/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014 (III)

(IA 124498/2019 -APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON
IA 124499/2019 -CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA 124500/2019 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA 158871/2019-FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 124500/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2926/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 3475/2015 (III)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application(s) is/ are
allowed.

Substitution application(s) is/are allowed in SLP(C)
No.7663/2014. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Subsequently, abatement, if any, is set aside.

List on 29th November, 2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER